XENO XenoEnergy Co., Ltd.

70-7, Muha-ro, Hwaseong-City, Kyonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, 18279

Tel: +82-31-355-3511, Fax: +82-31-355-3513

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, XenoEnergy Co., Ltd, herewith declare that we comply with REGULATION (EU) 2023/1542 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 12 July 2023 and this declaration of co nformity is issued under the sole responsibility of XenoEnergy Co., Ltd. as follows;

1. BATTERY MODEL AND OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION

MODEL NAME	DESCRIPTION	EU CONFORMITY MARK
XL-050F, XLP-050F	3.6V, 1.20Ah	
XL-055F, XLP-055F	3.6V, 1.65Ah	
XL-060F, XLP-060F	3.6V, 2.6Ah	
XL-100F	3.6V, 3.6Ah	
XL-145F	3.6V, 8.5Ah	
XL-205F	3.6V, 19Ah	
XL-2059F	3.9V, 16Ah	
XL-050H	3.6V, 0.85Ah	
XL-060H	3.6V, 1.80Ah	

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF MANUFACTURER

Manufacturer: XenoEnergy Co., Ltd. Address: 70-7, Muha-ro, Hwaseong-City, Kyonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, 18279 Tel: +82 31 355 3511 Email: global@xenoenergy.com Web: www.xenoenergy.com

- 3. THE OBJECT OF THE DECALARATION DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE 1 IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE RELEVANT UNION HARMINISATION LESISLATION OF; ROHS 3 2011/65/EU and DIRECTIVE 2015/863
- 4. HARMONISED STANDARDS AND TECHINICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF; IEC 60086-4, IEC 60079-11, UL1642, UN38.3

lee the

Printed name: JH Lee | Sales manager Original Declaration Date: April 22, 2024 | Begin affixing CE marking in: July 2024